······································	,			
	orint this page and use it in below) on the top and l			
	(((H0900	00239003 3)))		NOV ANAS
				RY OF S SSEE, FL
	H Q\$ 000	2390033A BC-	•	97 f
Note: DO NO				ত্র ব
	I hit the REFRESH/REL Doing so will gene	OAD button on your l rate another cover she		ত্র ব
				ত্র ব
To:	Doing so will gene	rate another cover she		_{ge.}
To:	Doing so will gene	rate another cover she		_{ge.}
	Doing so will gene Division of Corpo Fax Number : Account Name : 1	rate another cover she rations (850) 617-6381 EMPIRE CORPORATE F	et. TALLAR	
To:	Doing so will gene Division of Corpo Fax Number : Account Name : 1 Account Number : 0	rate another cover she rations (850) 617-6381 EMPIRE CORPORATE F	et. TALLAR	يد يو 90 ND 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
To:	Doing so will gene Division of Corpo Fax Number : Account Name : D Account Number : O Phone :	rations (850) 617-6381 EMPIRE CORPORATE F 072450003255	et. TALLAR	
To: From: **Enter the em	Doing so will gene Division of Corpo Fax Number : Account Name : D Account Number : O Phone :	rate another cover she rations (850) 617-6381 EMPIRE CORPORATE F 072450003255 (305) 634-3694 (305) 633-9696 business entity t	KIT COMPANY STAFF, FL (IR MORE COMPANY) STAFF, FL (IR MORE	
To: From: **Enter the em	Doing so will gene Division of Corpos Fax Number : Account Name : 1 Account Number : 0 Phone : Fax Number : ail address for this port mailings. Enter	rate another cover she rations (850) 617-6381 EMPIRE CORPORATE F 072450003255 (305) 634-3694 (305) 633-9696 business entity t	KIT COMPANY STAFF, FL (IR MORE COMPANY) STAFF, FL (IR MORE	

90/10 3944

i.

EWBIKE COK6 KI1

Corporate Filing Menu

Estimated Charge

Electronic Filing Menu

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Help

\$78.75

7. Bureh NOV 1.7.2009

11/10/2009

9696669906 90:81 6002/91/11

850-617-6381

11

3

.



November 12, 2009

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: SPY-SPOT.COM, INC. REF: W09000050061

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Articles must be listed in numeric order. You list Article number XIII twice.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2010 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H09000239003 Letter Number: 909A00035408

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H09000239003

NOV 16

P

£

30

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SPY-SPOT.com, INC.

I, the undersigned, desiring to form a corporation for the purposes hereinafter stated, under and pursuant to Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, do hereby declare as follows: $\overline{5}$

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

SPY-SPOT.com, Inc.

ARTICLE II BUSINESS AND POWERS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock of which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time shall be 1,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share. The capital stock may be paid for in property, labor, or services at a just valuation, to be fixed by the Incorporators or by the Directors at a meeting called for such purposes or at the organizational meeting. Property, labor, or services may be purchased or paid for with the capital stock of the company at a just valuation of said property to be fixed by the Directors of the company. Stock in other corporations or going businesses may be purchased by the corporation in return for the issuance of its capital stock, and said purchases shall be on such basis and for such consideration as the directors of the company may decide.

ARTICLE IV MINIMUM CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall not be less than five hundred dollars.

ARTICLE V TERMS OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

Prepared By: Sanford Z. Chevlin, Esq. 3601 W. Commercial Blvd., Suite 33 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Fl. Bar #407437

H09000239003

ARTICLE VI

The principal office or place of business of the corporation shall be located at 2801 Greene Street, Hollywood, Florida 33020.

ARTICLE VII BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of the corporation shall be conducted by a board of not less than one or more than five directors.

ARTICLE VIII INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the first Board of Directors, who, subject to the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, shall hold office for the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successors selected and shall have qualified, are the following:

> Shimon Swissa, President & Director 2801 Greene Street Hollywood, Florida 33020

David Sabahe, Vice-President & Director 2801 Greene Street Hollywood, Florida 33020

ARTICLE IX ASSIGNMENT OF SUBSCRIPTION RIGHTS

The original incorporation of the corporation shall have the right upon its organization, to assign and deliver their subscriptions of the stock to any other person or to firms or corporations who may hereafter become subscribers to the capital stock of the corporation who, upon acceptance of such assignment, shall stand in lieu of the original incorporators and assume and carry out all rights, liabilities and duties entailed by said subscriptions, subject to the laws of the State of Florida and the execution of the necessary instruments of assignment.

ARTICLE X SUBSCRIBERS

The names and addresses of each person signing these Articles of Incorporation are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Shimon Swissa	2801 Greene Street
	Hollywood, Florida 33020

1

ARTICLE XI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is 2801 Greene Street, Hollywood, Florida 33020 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Shimon Swissa.

ARTICLE XII TRANSACTION WITH BELATED PARTIES

No contract or other transaction between the corporation and any other corporation in the absence of fraud, shall be effected or invalidated by the fact that one or more of the Directors of the corporation is or are interested in, or is a director or officer of or are the directors or officers of such other corporation, and any director or directors, individually or jointly, may be party or parties to or may be interested in any such contract or transaction of the corporation or in which the corporation is interested, and no contract, act or transaction of the corporation with any person or persons, firm or corporation in the absence of fraud shall be effected or invalidated by the fact that any director or directors of the corporation is a party or parties to be interested in such contract, act, or transaction or in any way connected with such person or persons, firm or corporation and each and every person who may become a Director of the corporation is hereby relieved from any liability that might exist from this contracting with the corporation for the benefit of himself or any firm, association or corporation in which he may be otherwise interested. Any Director of the corporation may vote upon any contract or other transaction between the corporation and any subsidiary or controlled company without regard to the fact that he is also a director of such subsidiary or controlled company. This Article XII shall apply equally to contract other transactions between the corporation and interested persons including the subscribers or initial directors.

ARTICLE XIII INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify and insure its officers, directors, employees and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law either now or hereafter.

ARTICLE XIY

The effective date of this corporation shall be the date these Articles are filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribers for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business in the State of florida these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring that the

H09000239003

NON

ന

꿒

f:: 30

the

D

SABAHE

2009 facts stated herein are true on this dav SHIMON SWIS

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, following is submitted in compliance with said act:

SPY-SPOT.com, INC.

desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation in the City of Hollywood, County of Broward, Florida, has named:

> Shimon Swissa 2801 Greene Street Hollywood, Florida 33020

as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the abovenamed corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

SHIMON SWISSA

409000239003